District Name: AUSTIN ISD
Campus Type: Elementary

Texas Education Agency
2017-18 School Report Card
KOCUREK EL (227901172)

Total Students: 576
Grade Span: EE -05

2018 Performance

State accountability ratings are based on three domains: Student
Achievement, Student Progress, and Closing the Gaps. The table below
provides a summary of domain results as well as an overall result for this
campus. The scaled score is a numeric score that has been scaled

from O to 100 for comparability across domains. In 2018, to receive the
Met Standard or Met Alternative Standard accountability rating,
campuses must meet a scaled score of 60 or above.

Scaled

Rating Score
Overall Met Standard 74
Student Achievement Met Standard 71
School Progress Met Standard 74
Closing the Gaps Met Standard 75

2018 Accountability Rating
Met Standard

For 2018 state accountability, campuses are rated as Met Standard,
Improvement Required, or Not Rated. The rating, Met Alternative
Standard, is assigned to charters and alternative education campuses
evaluated under alternative education accountability (AEA) provisions.
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State

District

KOCUREK EL (227901172)
AUSTIN ISD

Campus American

Hispanic

Econ
Disadv

Progress of Prior-Year Non-Proficient Students

Sum of Grades 4-8

Reading 2018
2017
Mathematics 2018
2017

Students Success Initiative

Grade 5 Reading

Students Meeting Approaches Grade Levelon First STAAR Administration

2018
Students 43%

38%
35%
47%
43%

79%

38%
33%
44%
40%

81%

38%
23%
40%
42%

67%

37%
23%
45%
47%

60%

38%
17%
38%
40%

66%
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For more information about this campus, please see https://TXSchools.gov or the Texas Academic Performance Report at

https:/irptsvrl.tea.texas.gov/perfreport/tapr/2018/index.html.
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